
I 

I 

I 

t 

It 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIOITERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

MONDAY, JUNE 13th, A. D. 1927, lO:OO A. M. 

[PRESENT: Honorable Phil Wright, Acting I'!~ayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Steffler. 

~bsent Hon. Jno. W. Tobin. l:'Layor, and Commissioner Lambert. 

l:inutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved. 

---UEI:IORIALS A!ID PETITIOnS---

Proposals to pave Taft Boulevard from Sommerset Road to Frio City Road, and Broadway from 

A.ppler st, to Brackenridge Ave. VTere opened and referred to the Ci ty Engineer. 

trhe follovling peti tion, vras read and referred to the C01":1111is8ioner of Sani tation, Parks & etc. 

~outh Side Improvement League requesting the placing of Swings, benches, and camp equipment 

~n Roosevelt Park. 
Tenants of the City Marlcet House complaning of competi tion by peddlers etc. 

~he following petitions, were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

Petition for' an Arc Lamp on Thorman Place. 

Jesse Esponosa, for permit to install one curb pump at 339 IT. Mesquite street. 

Gulf Refining Company, for permit to install additional gas equipment at 1825 Broadway. 

41 

~agnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas pumps at Golaid Road Garage 1409 S. Gevers S • 

~agnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas pump at Robinson & Co. 802 Buena Vista st. 

Gulf Refining Co., for permit to install additional gas equipment at 412 Fredericksburg Road. 

Gulf Refininf Co. to install additional gas equipment at 1239 S. Hackberry street. 

J. D. Phi11ips, for permit to erect a Drive-in-Service Station at New Braunfels Ave.& Essex st 

:vraG:nolia Petroleum Co., for permit to replace gas pump at :~. Laredo and Ruiz sts. 

John Tobares, for perrni t to install gasoline pump and tan]\: at. 2002 El Paso st. 

~gnoiia Petroleum Co. , for permit to install gasoline pump and tank at 

. 1a.gnolia Petrolemu Co., for permit to replace gas pump at 518 Broadway • 

::agnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas pump and tank at 

~er~ice Car Owners re~uesting reduction of Suerty Bonds. 

_ ~ahn Oil Company for permi t to remove gas pumps at 430 ~_~ain Avenue. 

~he following petition, was read and referred to the CDty Attorney. 

~etition of Carolina C. Garza. 

2402 

p:he following petitions, were read and referrea_ to the Commissioner of 

1037 IT. Laredo st. 

Ruiz street. 

streets and Public 

!petition from Property Owners living on rlhompson Place for the paving of said street. 

Impt 

~. McFarland, an a_ others wi th reference to an exchange of land at San Pedro Ave. and Maverick 

l~e following petitions, were read and referred to the Commissioner of Taxation. 

Grace English Evangelical Luthern Church, for exemption from Taxation. 

Petition of Laura Wise l!averick for remission of ~:[laxes. 

. 

t. 



L / 10 
'-

Jommissioner Wright, made the foll~ling recommendations, which were read and adopted. 

Sunset System, for permit to erect Electric Sign for Beacon Hill Bakery 722 Fre(ericksburg 

Road. Granted. 

I Sunset System, for permi t to erect and Electric Sign for Brenners Cleaning 1812 Main Ave. Gra ted. 

Sunset System, for permit to erect Bill Board on Lot-A 7-8 Block 172, 613 1~in Ave. Granted. 

The Texas Company, for permit to install gas equipment at S. Flores & Baylor sts. Granted. 

Action Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Board on N.C.B.652. Lot 15-16 owned by E. 

Rossman. Granted. 

San Antonio Amusement Co., for permit-to move Bill Boards to S. Presa street. Granted. 

A. H. Shafer, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 407 E. Martin Street. Granted. 

jl :3raden-Hudson to erect an Electric Sign at Silk House 108 J.!j. Houston st. Granted. 
rMH+ q"l-I ?etition for Arc Lamp at Burleson and st Martin street. Granted. 

I J.[rs. J. B. Hamilton, for permit install gas equiPment_:: Guadalupe and Calaveras St.Granted. 

I 
I 
I 

, 'missioner Bushic}{, made the following recommendation, Hhich was' read and adopted. 

Javis, for refund of taxes for 1926 erroneously paid on Automobile. Granted. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following resolution, \"lhich was re2.d and adopted. 

RESOLUTION 

NOTICE ~O BAIlKS AND TRUST COMPANIES. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CO:MMlSS lONERS OF TIlE C1 TY OF SAN A.NTO~TIO: 

-rlHEREAS, the Ci ty of San Antonio desires to select deposi tories for Ci ty funds for the ensui 19 

period of one year. 

now THEREFORE, said City hereby invites proposals from each bank, Banker or Trust Company in 

the City of San Antonio desiring to be selected as such depository of City ~~ds, such proposa s 

duly signed anc~ inclosed under seal, to be delivered to the Ci ty Cler]( on or before the 20th 

day of June, A. D. 1927, at 10:00 o'clock a. m. at which time (subject to postponement of one 

Neek on order of the Commissioner), the same will be opened at a meeting of said Board of 

Commissiorers who will thereupon make selection and designation of such depositories of city 

funds, and thereafter receive and consider the Cepository bonds tendered by such bidders, all 

as provided by law and charter and ordinances of said city. 

Each such proposal shall state the rate of interest, not less than 3 per cent on daily 

[balances, payable monthly, which bic:_der offers to pay to the ci ty. 

And each such proposal which contemplates a deposi t Vii th the birder of less than the whole 0 i:> 

~he funds of the ci ty, shall st~ te .... 'hether the bic.der desires to become a general deposi tory 0 f.. 

~ special depositorJ and shall designate the character and amount of proportion of such deposi~ 

desired. 

And each such bic der proposing to become a general depository will be expected to include or 

combine in such proposal, or to file in a separate proposal, at the same time and in the same 

manner an ad_ditional proposal in writing, stating the terms and conditions upon which such 

~ii: der proposes tc loan to the City of San Antonio, from time to time, as noeded, such sum or 

sums as said Boart of Commissioners may desire to borrow for the use of the City for cashing 

city warrants in anticati-on of the receipts of taxes and current revenues of the city, for the 

current fiscal year, which will be pledged as security for such loans; all as provided by the 

Charter and Ordinance of said City, reference being especially made hereby to what is known as 

the "Finance Ordinances". And the City Clerk is hereby directed to cause notice of the fore-

going resolution to be published not less than one week before the date above fixed for openin~ 

·1 

1 

1 

I 



I 

D 

said bids and to preserve p~oof of such publication. 

PASSED AlJD APPROVED this 13th da~l of J1ille 1927. 

Phil Wright. 
Ac t ing If.!B.yor. 

ATTES~ : Ere ~ F.;;-::l'"_±_' ~....".:s_. __ _ 
City Clerk. 

REPORT OF CITY ENGIlT-:~'R AITD ROLL OF PROPERTY OWTfERS on Howard Street, ORDERED ~O BE IMPROVED 

AnD THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SA:r AHTOHIO. 

(For full text of this report see street Improvemen~ Records, Vol. 17, page ~~27). 

Commissioner Steffler, introducec~ the follovling resolutions, v/hich were real and adopted. 

:RESOLUTION 

APPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ::NGIlT:-::~.~R WITH REFEREnCE TO IILPROVE1.:ENTS TO BE CON-

STRUCTETI OW Hovlard street \'li th AT~ACHED DOCIDEE1JTS. 

(For full text of this resolution see strc;et :mprovement Records, Vol. 17, page ~ ). 

RESOLUTIO~T 

MH-l.ft·horizing purchase of equipment for laboratory at City Clinic. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the COmQissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to purcflase laboratory apparatus fo~ 

use at City Clinic from the Central Scientific Company of Chicago, as per list of articles 

attached to requisi tiOl:', at a total cost of 0582.57. 

RESOLUTIO:: 

- flthoriZing purchase of tYro heavy tires for street lIaintenance Deaprtment. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the COf!lIIlissioners of the Ci ty of San Antonio, that t 

The Ci ty PLlrchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to purchase the follov/ing 

One 36 x 10 heavy duty solid tire from Bosbyshell Auto Supply Co. - - - $115.85 
One 36 x 10 Tf " rr tT n Haynes, Flaherty Tire Co. - - - - 115.80 

For use in Street Eaintenance Department. 

RESOLUTIO~:~ 

- 'IS · 
Authorizing purchase of four one ton truck chassis for street Cleaning Department. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cor:unissioners of the City of San AntOniO, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby d.irected to purchase, four one ton Ford Truck 

chassis for use in street Cleaning Department at a cost of $394.00 each, to be equipped with 

special tires at a net cost of ~244,80 for the four trucks. 

Hearings were given the O\vners of property interested in the improvement of Fred.ericksburg 

Road from }fartin~z Creek to City Limits. (Soe Record of ~earings page 7); Cevallos Street 

from S. Flores street to Laredo street (See Recort of ~earings page 5'; Elmendorf street from 

Cincinnati Ave. to Fredericksburg Road (See Records of ~~earing page 9~; Agari ta street from 

Belknap street to San Pedro Avenue (See Rec ord, of ~~earings page· 3) • 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the folloVline ordinances, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Wright, Bushick, Steffler. 

43 



44 

MH 99 
~Jo .12 AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring !J150,000.00 of the Storm and Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1927, from the City National 

Bank to the Alamo IJational Bank. 

BE IT ORDAIITED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they 

are herGby ord.ered and directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of $150,000.OD 

of the Storm & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1927, from the City National Bank to the Alamo National 

Bank. 

- LOO 
Ho.13 

Transferring 010,500.00 from the Zoo ~~nc1 to the 1926 General Fund. 

BE IT ORDAIlreD by the COL~issioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

7he Cor.unissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and t~ey 

are he:L'eby ordered. and directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of ~ao, 500.00 

from the Zoo Fund to the 1926 General , in accordance vii th an ordinance passed ancl approved 

by the Commissioners on Aug. 3, 1925, \vhich ord.inance is recorded in Vol. G page 43 of the 

Einutes of said City Commissioner, authorizing the transfer to the Cu:brent General Fund (Park~ 

Dept), all unused and unappropriated balances that may be to the creclit of such fund, at the 

each fiscal year. 

AN 0 RDI ITAlIC 3 

Appropriating :;)4,073.89 out of Sinking Fund, Improvement District Ho. 3, for purchase of 4 bo ds. 

BE IT ORDAInED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of ~4,073.89 be ~;,.nd the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund, Imp. Dist 

!Jo. 3, for tile purchase of 4 Bonds Hos. 32, 33, 34 and 35, of Imp. Dist. !~o. 3, 
) 

These bonds are being purchas'ed at par value and ac;crued interest, as investments, from 

J. E. Jarratt Company, San Antonio. Texas. 

- {?o~5 AN ORDINAnCE 

Ap~ropriating $203,598.75 out of various Sinking Funds, to pay interest coupons maturing July 

1, 1927. 

BE IT ORDAInED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The SUL1 of $203,598.75 be an~ the same is hereby ,appropriated, payable to the Alamo Nationa 

Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing July 1, 1927, out of the fol1owi g 

Siru<::ing Pands: 
Park~ Improvement Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -~~ 2,312.50 
st. Paving & Marker Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10,425.00 
Sanitary Sewer ~onds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,312.50 
Fire & Police Station Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,312.50 
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -64,750.00 
st. Ope & Widening Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,800.00 
Bridge Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,312.50 
storm Sewer Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,800.00 
Auditorium Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,625.00 

$100,650.00 

st. Ope & Widening Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8,775.00 
Bridge Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,193.75 
Auditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,387.50 
street Paving Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,490.00 
storm & San Sewer Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 102.50 

$ 21:948.75 

Hospital Bldg. Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
City ~all Bldg. Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Incinerator Bldg. Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
storm & San. Sewer Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
street Paving Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,125.00 
5,625.00 ; 
3,375.00 

16,875.00 
6,750.00 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 

IJ 

MIf- /03 
No.16 

Bridge Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,625.00 
st. Ope & Widening Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - -20,250.00 
Park Improvement Bonds of 1927 - - 3,375.00 
Fire Gc Polj.ce :Bldg. Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - 2,81·2.50 
Auditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - 1,687.50 
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - -13,500.00 

$81,000.00 

Grand ~otal - - - - - - - - - - $203,598.75 

AlI ORDIlTAITC:'; 

ppropriating 017544.81 to pay I.:erchants Bills. 

BE IT ORDAIIlliD by the COfNnissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

t~he sum of $17544.81 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to 

pay Eerchants Bills for the month of May. 

-Lot 
No.17 

Aud.itorium Fund - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - 509.57 
~ridge ~lnd of 1927 - - - - - - -. - - - - - - - - -10610.26 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 298.19 
l:arket Eouse Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1428.08 
street Paving Fund of 1927 - - - ~ - - - - - - - - 3433.93 
storm ~ Sanitary Sewer Fun~ of 1927 - - - - - - - - 1216.18 
street Opening (1 'Nidening Fund. of 1927 - - - - - - 10.45 
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38.15 

$ 17544.81 

Appropriating $350.00 out of various IL1provea1ent :District SinJ.ring Fund.s, to pay interest 

coupons. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cornmissioners of the Ci ty of San Antonio, that, 

J:1he sum of $350.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the Alamo National 

Ba:nJc or San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement 

District Sinking Funds: 
- 0300.00 

- I()~ 
1~o .18 

Imp. Dist. ITo. 2. - - -
11. - - - - 50.00 

$350.00 

Alr ORDIIJA1TC~ 

Appropriating money out of various Funds to moot Pay-Rolls. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The following sum be and the sane is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named Funds 

to meet payrolls. 
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - 500.00 
st. Paving Fund 1927 - - - - - - - 2,000.00 
st. Open & Widen Fd. 1927 - - - - 1,000.00 
Bridge Fund 1927 - - - - - - - 2,000.00 
storm & San. Sewer Fd. 1927 - 3,500.00 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - 2,000.00 
Harket House - - - - - - - - - 5,000.00 
Police & Firemen Pen. Fd. - - - - 2,500.00 

18,500.00 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, whiC~ were read and adopted by thE 

following vote on roll call, to-wi t; Ayes, 'r/right, Bushick, Steffler. 

- {J~.~9 AN ORDIITAITCZ 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Crowther Electric Co. for installatior:. and competion of electric wiring 

for City Hall and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Eoney Therefor. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement ~ecord3, Vol. 17, page ). 

AIr ORDIHAITC:2 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF J. De Puy for General Contract for a~dition to and remodeling City Hall 

45 



and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor. 

(For full text of this ordin~nce see street Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page ~o ). 

MH IDS 
Ilo .21 

ACCSPTIlIG PROPOSAJJ OF ~Vest G~ Gutzei t for installation of Plumbing and Heating for Ci ty Hal::'. 

and authorizing Contract ancL Appropriating Uoney Therefor. 

(For full text of this ordinanc e see street Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page /I' '2 ). 
AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF The ArJerican Elevator and t:achine Co. for installation of the Elevator 

in the addi tion to remodeling Ci ty Hall and authorizing Contract and Appropriating l~oney There ~ 

for. 

(For full text of this ordinance see street Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page ~t~). 

-1,10 
~"o. 23 AlT ORDInAI~S= 

~CC~PTING PROPOSAL OF Southern Steel Company for erection of 7ire Esca~es for a~dition to re­

;:node1ing City Hall and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Eoney Therefor. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page A1t~ ). 

An ORDINAUCZ 

~ppropriating ~46,500 out of street Opening & Widening Fund of 1927, for widening of East Nuev~ 

ptreet, from Garden to South Alamo street. 

:i3E IT ORDAII!ED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

\ -The sum of $46,500.00 be anQ the same is hereby appropriated out of street Opening & Widenl~ 

Fund of 1927, for widening of East Nueva Street, fl"om Garden to South Alamo street. 

AN ORDINAlTCE 

~p~ropriating $1528.05 to pay Geo. E. Brombaugh, Jr. from King's Highway Sanitary Sewer. 
I 

.+Cl: ORDAIITED by the Cornmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

~he sum of $.1528.05 is here~y appropriated from the Storm & Sanitary Sewer FUnd of 1927 to 

9ay Geo. S. Brombaugh, Jr. for Kings Highway Sani tary S'eY1er. 

AN ORDIITANCE 

~ppropriating V135.07 for adjustment on ]aving, account drainage. 

BE IT ORDAIlE::D by the CO:_1Llissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

~he SWfi of One ::undred Thirty-five and 07/100 dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriat d 

put of the Storm &: Sanitary SeVIer Fmld of 1927, to pay the Alamo Paving Company, for an adjust 

rnent on paving in front of l,ots :Tos. 9 and 10, City Block :;-0. 6429, on Fulton Avenue, account 

arainage conditions. 

AlT ORDINAECE 

PROVIDIHG FOR ACQ,UIRIHG PRIVATE SElT8R ON JELEWARE STRE -T FROI~ HOEFGE~T AV~:=TU:r.:: TO SOUTH HACK13ERR 

BE IJ:' OR])AIIT~D EY ::::~~ COI.IUrIS :'IO?:ERS OF TILE CITY OF SAN ANJ:'OiJIO: 

That the sum of Five Hundred and :ninety-five ($595.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby 

Ilpp~"'opriatecl out of the Sewers and Drains of 1927 Fund, payable to II. E. Hanson, Trustee, for 

I 

I 

I 

" 



,:.-

47 

ac~uisition of a private sewer on Delaware street from Hoefgen Avenue to South Hackberry stree , 

in the City of San Antonio, Bexar COD~ty, ~exas. 

MH"/IS-
~Io. 28 AN ORDINAHCE 

~UTHORIZING TF..E PURCHASE OF CERTAIl~ PROPERTY ?ROI!L PAUL F. RUIJTER AITD ~'lIFE, FOR THE EXTENSION 

PF LAKEVIEW AVEnUE; APPROPRIATInG TEE Sill .. : OF $2,000.00 TO PAY THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR SALE; 

~ND ACCEPTIUG DEED TO SAID PROPERTX. 

BE IT ORDAInED BY S:h~ C07 l.:rSSIO:~ERS OF T:t-rE:: CITY OF SAN AITTONIO: 

1. That t:he l:ayor be and ~1e is hereby authorized. to purchase certain property, out of Lot 

~o. 1, City Block ITo. 178, for.the extension of La.l{:eview Avenue, from Paul F. Hunter and wife, 

~iad_eline li. Hunter, more particularly described in deedto the City of San Antonio. 

2. That tIle sum of $2,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street 

Jpening and 'iYidening Fw.1.d of 1927, to pay the purchase pri'ce for said property. 

3. As part of the consideration, the City of San Antonio will replace the curb and streot 

pavement the full length of the strip conveyed to the City. 

4. That the Eayor be and he is hereby authorized to accept deed from Paul F. Hunter and 

rvife, tiadeline M. Hunter, to the property herein described. 

- II/' 
AN ORDI NAITO E 

}ranting permit to B. G. Irish to construct a sanitary sewer on Pershing Avenue. 

-(For full text of this ordinance see street lmprovement Records, Vol. 17, page !I£j?' ). 

AIr ORDINAI;CE 
- /17 

pLOSING A PART OF AU ALLEY IN CITY BLOCK lIO.425, TO FACILITA~E EAST TRAVIS STR3ET EXTEITSIOIT. 

BE IT ORDAInED BY THE C OI.n,II SS IO:!ERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AlTTONIO: 

1. That to facilitate the extension of East Travis street, it is necessary to close a 

3ertain alley intersecting Horth Alamo Street, described as follows:-

2. Begilming at a point in the east line of North 
Alamo Street and the west line of an alley in City 
Block No. 425, this point being 140 feet south of 
the interesction of the south line of Third Street 
and tlle east line of ITorth Alamo street; 

Tl:.ence in an easterly direction along the north 
line of said aJ ley 77.8 feet to the nevv established 
north line of Travis Street; 

Thence in a southvlesterly direction along the 
new established north line of Travis Street, a distance 
of 29.0 feet to the south line of said alley; 

Thence in a westerly direction alon~ the south 
line of said alley a distance of 56.8 feet to the 
east line of North Alamo Street; 

Thence in a northerly direction along the east 
line of Horth Alamo Stre,:;t, a cUstance of 20.0 feet to 

the point of begilli~ing. 

3. That a public necessity exists for the closing of said alley, that all abutting prop rty 

pwners have agreed to the closing of said a~ley, and, therefore, said alley is abolished and 

plosed, as made and provided by t~e Charter and Crdinances of the City of San AntoniO. 

PASSED AnD APPROVED, this 13th daJ-r of June, A. D. 1927. 

Phil Wright 
Acting l1ayor. 

ATTEST: Fred Fries, 
----~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~rk~.---------



48 

AN 0 IillINAHCE 

MH f'fYIITG SPECIAL ASSESSI\I~ENTS for the cost of the improveQent of Schley Avenue from S. Presa 

street to S. Hackberry street and to provide for the issuance of assessQent certificates and 

for other purposes. 

(Fot' full text of this ordianance see street Improvement Records, Vol. l?, page /flo ). 

- /19 
AN ORDINANCE 

LEVYInG SPECIAL ASSESSMElTTS for the cost of the improvenent of Cedar str~et, from Alamo Stree 

to Barbee street ane to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and for other 

purposes. 

(For full text of this ordinance see street Improvement Re.cords, Vol. 17, page !fr2.). 

- /20 
AN ORDIlTAI:C:::; 

LEVYInG SPECIAL ASSES'::MENTS for the cost of the improvement of Eletlnor street, from Broadway 

to :Tellf Braunfels Avenue anG. to provide for the issuance assessment certificates and for other 

purposes. 

(For full text of this ordinance see street Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page ~r,z). 

- /ZI AfT ORDI1TAHCE 

LEVYInG SPECIAL ASSESSr/[E2TTS for the cost of the improvement of Agari ta Avenue from Belknap 

Place to San Pedro Avenue and to ~rovide for the issuance of assessment certificat'es and for 

other purposes. 

(For full text of this ordiance see Str:-et Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page SOT). 

AN 0 RDI ITAIIC E 
- /1,2 

LEVYIlTG SPECI.A.L ASSESSMEHTS for the cost of the improvement of l:;lmend.orf street from Cincinnai i 

Avenue to Fredericksburg Road and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates anG jor 

other purposes. 

(For full text of this ordinance see street ImproveBent Records, Vol. 17, page ~/fC). 

- /13 
AU ORDINAl:CE 

LEVYI:::TG SPECIAL ASSESSEEl~TS for the cost of the improvement of Cevallos street from S. Flores 

street to S. Laredo street and to provide :O'or the issuance of assessment certificates and for 

other purposes. 

(For full text of this ordinance see street Improvement Hecords, Vol. 17, page .5..2?) • 

-. 12LJ-
LEVYI}TG SPECIAL ASSESSI,.':::F~1'TTS for the cost of the improvement of i}. Craig l)lace from Sabinas st.l eet 

.All ORDIHA!TCE 

to Calaveras street. 

(For full text of this oro_inance see street Improvement Records, Vol. 17, page ~,(i.:J ). 

Commissioner Steffler, nominated Eon. Frank H. Bushiuk, to act as Judge of the Corporation 

Court, at such times c:uring the fiscal year begirming June 1, 1927, as tb.e reGular a')~')oiJ1ted 

Jud.ge of said Court might be assent therefrom, which nomination was duly secJnded by Acting 

I 

I 

I 



49 
t 

. 

Hayor V{right, and carried on roll call by the following vote to-vii t ; Ayes, Rright, Bushick, 

. Steffler. nays none • 

m ---

On motion, duly secon'ed and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVa~J1i" ~ 
(~rd/ 

"'-.)..GTING liIAYOR. 

ATTEST: ~ ~~ 
CITY CLERK. / ---

"t 

" 

~ 
: 

, 

-

~ 

U' I 

" -
r , 

~ 

I 

I 




